Permit, the Entity or Person shall be notified, afforded a hearing before the Airport 
Director, and, if found in violation, in addition to any other sanctions, may be denied 
permission to continue the permitted activity for up to sixty (60) calendar days. A 
repeated violation within three hundred sixty-five (365) calendar days of any violation 
will result in the denial of permission for a period of one year from the second violation 
date. 

XI. General Responsibilities 

SECTION B - OPERATIONS 

a. The operation of Aircraft on the Airport shall be conducted in conformity with FAA regulations;